IEC 61347-2-13:2014+A1
IEC 61347-1:2015+A1
for national differences see test report
DE　2-034395
2021-12-13 Dipl.-Ing. F. Stoelzel
N/A
Built-in Controlgear
001CN2177E7
MEAN WELL Enterprises Co.,Ltd.
Wugu District, New Taipei City  24891 Taiwan
No. 28, Wuquan 3rd Rd.
See additional page(s)
MEAN WELL Enterprises Co.,Ltd.
Wugu District, New Taipei City  24891 Taiwan
No. 28, Wuquan 3rd Rd.
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystr. 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Germany
Phone + 49 221 806-1371
Fax   + 49 221 806-3935
Mail: cert-validity@de.tuv.com
Web : www.tuv.com
I/P: 100-240Vac; 1.7A; 50/60Hz; Class I
O/P: 4.4A; Max. 37Vdc; 158.4W (for HBG-160P-36y)
     3.3A; Max. 49Vdc; 158.4W (for HBG-160P-48y)
     2.6A; Max. 62Vdc; 156W (for HBG-160P-60y); ta: 45°C
MEAN WELL
HBG-160P-xy (x = 36, 48 or 60; y = A or B)
All models are similar except for type designation,
output ratings, dimming functions, slightly shape of
heatsink (HS3), ratings of some components, type no. and
turns of secondary winding (N4 and N5) in transformer.
2021-12-13 Dipl.-Ing. F. Stoelzel
DE　2-034395
CN2177E7 001Report Ref. No. :
Page 2 of 2
 1. Suzhou MEAN WELL Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 77, Jian-min Road,Dong-qiao,
Pan-yang Ind. Park Huang-dai Town,
Xiang-cheng District, Suzhou,
215152 Jiangsu, P.R. China
 2. MEAN WELL Enterprises
Co.,Ltd.
No. 28, Wuquan 3rd Rd.
Wugu District
New Taipei City  24891, Taiwan
 3. MEAN WELL (GUANGZHOU) Electronics
Co., Ltd.
No. 11 Jingu South Road, Huadu District,
Guangzhou
510890 Guangdong, P.R. China
 4. Yongden Technology Corporation
345 MacArthur Highway, Tabang,
Guiguinto, Bulacan 3015
Philippines